
BID2019-11 FURNISH AND INSTALL FOUR (4)FILTER DRAIN VALVES AND HARDWARE FOR THE CITY OF TRENTON,DEPARTMENT OF WATER 

AND SEWER,WATER FILTRATION PLANT BID OPENING FEBRUARY 21, 2019 AT 11:00AM

BID2019-11 FURNISH AND INSTALL FOUR 

(4)FILTER DRAIN VALVES AND 

HARDWARE FOR THE CITY OF 

TRENTON,DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND 

SEWER,WATER FILTRATION PLANT

 

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS:  3

NAME OF BIDDER MUNICIPAL MAINTENANCE COMPANY DEWCON, INC. SPECTRASERV, INC.

ADDRESS 1352 TAYLOR'S LANE P.O. BOX 439 75 JACOBUS AVENUE

CITY, STATE, ZIP CINNAMINSON, NJ 08077 BASKING RIDGE, NJ 07920 KEARNY, NJ 07032

CONTACT NAME THOMAS GUERTLER, V.P. FRANK S. DEWRY STEVEN WELLS, PRESIDENT

TELEPHONE 856-786-9434 908-832-5710 973-589-0277

FAX 856-786-0642 908-832-0784 973-589-0415

E-MAIL TGUERLTER@MMC-NJ.COM DEWCONINC@YAHOO.COM SWELLS@SPECTRASERV.COM

STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

REQUIRED EVIDENCE EEO/AFFIRMATIVE 

ACTION REGULATIONS QUESTIONAIRE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF 

ADDENDA N/A N/A N/A

NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

NJ PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR 

REGISTRATION CERT.#51984 EXP. 05/03/2020 CERT.#632659 EXP. 09/15/2019 CERT.#64475 EXP. 09/30/2019

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 

1990 LANGUAGE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

DISCLOSURE OF INVESTED ACTIVITIES IN 

IRAN INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ETHIC COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

DEBAREMENT NOTICE REQUIRED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

EIC CERT.#6803 EXP. 02/15/2020 REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR CERT.#5329 EXP. 08/15/2019

THREE (3) REFERENCES INCLUDED N/A N/A

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR

CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT 

EMPLOYMENT POLICY INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

W-9 N/A N/A INCLUDED

60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE YES YES NO

COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY 

SERVICES YES YES YES

PRICE COST TO FURNISH AND INSTALL 

EACH DRAIN VALVE FOR 2019 $15,795.00 $18,000.00 $19,950.00 

TOTAL COST TO FURNISH AND INSTALL 

THE FOUR (4) DRAIN VALVES FOR 2019 $63,180.00 $72,000.00 $79,800.00 

OPTION TO EXTEND

PRICE COST TO FURNISH AND INSTALL 

EACH DRAIN VALVE FOR 2020 $17,315.00 $20,000.00 N/A

TOTAL COST TO FURNISH AND INSTALL 

THE FOUR (4) DRAIN VALVES FOR 2020 $69,260.00 $80,000.00 N/A

EXCEPTIONS (IF ANY) NONE NONE NONE

FATAL FLAW NONE NONE NONE

mailto:TGUERLTER@MMC-NJ.COM#
mailto:DEWCONINC@YAHOO.COM#
mailto:SWELLS@SPECTRASERV.COM#













